Danionics Spower ON THE MOVE

25 March 2008

To Copenhagen Stock Exchange

Danionics A/S
Ny Vestergade 13, 2.
DK – 1471 Copenhagen k, Denmark
Telephone: +45 70 23 81 30
Telefax: +45 33 93 40 18
E-mail: investor@danionics.dk
Website: www.danionics.com
VAT no: DK-71 06 47 19

Reporting of transactions by senior employees and related parties involving Danionics shares

Under Section 28a of the Danish Securities Trading Act (Værdipapirhandelsloven), Danionics A/S must report information concerning transactions by senior employees and related parties involving Danionics Shares:

Name: Simon Norst

Cause: CEO, Danionis Asia Ltd.

Issuer: Danionics A/S Securities ID: DK0010271238

Transaction: Purchase

Trading date: 18 March 2008

Market: Copenhagen Stock Exchange

No. of shares: 7,800 Market price DKK: 38,494

Danionics A/S

Henning O. Jensen CEO

For further information please contact:

CEO, Henning O. Jensen, telephone +45 70 23 81 30